

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
GRILL GUARD PART# 3058/3058-2
05-07 FORD ESCAPE

PART LIST:

| NO. | NAME | QTY | REMARKS | NO. | NAME | QTY | REMARKS |
|-----|---------------|-----|---------|-----|------------------|-----|---------|
| 1 | GRILLE GUARD | 1 | | 8 | CONNECTING PLATE | 2 | |
| 2 | HEX BOLT | 2 | M10*25 | 9 | HEX BOLT | 4 | M12*30 |
| 3 | FLAT WASHER | 4 | φ10 | 10 | FLAT WASHER | 16 | φ12 |
| 4 | NYLON HEX NUT | 2 | M10 | 11 | NYLON LOCK NUT | 8 | M12 |
| 5 | HEX BOLT | 2 | M8*25 | 12 | HEX BOLT | 4 | M12*40 |
| 6 | FLAT WASHER | 2 | φ8 | 13 | SUPPORTING PLATE | 2 | |
| 7 | HEX NUT | 2 | M8 | 14 | MOUNTING BRACKET | 2 | |

STEP 1. PLEASE PROTECT YOUR PRODUCT FROM BEING SCRATCHED DURING THE PROCESS OF INSTALLING THE GRILLE GUARD.

STEP 2. FIRST, TAKE OFF THE HEX BOLT ON THE VEHICLE.

STEP 3. BE ATTENTION TO DISTINGUISH LEFT AND RIGHT MOUNTS, THEN INSTALATE THEM (DO NOT SCREW THE BOLTS TIGHTLY), AFTER THAT COMES TO THE GRILLE GUARD. PUT IT IN PLACE. IN THE END, SCREW ALL THE BOLTS TIGHTLY.

